St. Louis County

Health Insurance Committee

SLC Employees Association *

Gordy Halverson 218-625-3803
halversong@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Ben Martin 218-279-2524
martinb@stlouiscountymn.gov

Human Resources Director**
Jim Gottschald, 218-726-2422
gottschaldj@stlouiscountymn.gov

County Auditor
Nancy Nilsen, 218-726-2380
nilsenn@stlouiscountymn.gov

Merit System Basic, AFSCME Council 5
Alicia Carrillo, 218-471-7653
carrilloa@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Dennis Frazier 218-725-5070
frazierd@stlouiscountymn.gov

Confidential Public Employee Assoc.
Angie Mattsen 218-725-5013
mattsena@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Christina Hansen 218-725-5058
hansenc@stlouiscountymn.gov

County Attorney
Mark Rubin 218-726-2323
rubinm@stlouiscountymn.gov

APSU

Nancy Hintsa 218-726-2581
hintsan@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Terry McCabe 218-471-7760
mccabet@stlouiscountymn.gov

Civil Service Basic, AFSCME Council 5
Krista Galatz 218-262-6006
vansickelk@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Jolene Jamnick 218-471-7713
jamnickj@stlouiscountymn.gov

Retirees

Judy Wahlberg, 218-780-2144
jwahlberg@Icp2.net
Alternate: Vacant

County Administrator
Kevin Gray 218-726-2562
grayk@stlouiscountymn.gov

Membership Directory

Jail Corrections/911 Essential Employees
Heather Ninefeldt 218-726-2345
ninefeldth@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Lon Hanson 218-726-2920
hansonl2 @stlouiscountymn.gov

Teamsters Local # 320

Connie Westlund
westlundc@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Mark Lindell 218-780-5202
Mlindell07 @yahoo.com

Unclassified Investigators
Katie Finc 218-733-2785
finck@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: none

Unclassified Attorneys
Thomas Stanley 218-726-2323
stanleyt@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: VACANT

Sheriff Supervisory

Neil Porter 218-336-4366
portern@stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Dave Rolland 218-726-2371
rollandd@stlouiscountymn.gov

Deputy Sheriff Association
Claire Olson 218-336-4353
olsonc2 @stlouiscountymn.gov
Alternate: Vacant

Staff:

Beth Menor, Committee Clerk
Benefits Advisor
218-725-5056
menorb@stlouiscountymn.gov

Tiffany Kari, Health Promotions Coordinator
218-720-1551
carlsonT3@stlouiscountymn.gov

Jeff Coenen, Johnson Insurance Consultants
218-722-4431
jcoenen@jic-benefits.com

*Co-Chair
**presiding Co-Chair
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